
 

 
                                                 
Notary Public 

                                                   
Affiant  

2311 Douglas Street

Omaha, Nebraska 68102-1214

1-800-225-6964

(402) 342-2831

Fax: (402) 342-4850

E-Mail Address:

contact@cocklelegalbriefs.com

Web Site

www.cocklelegalbriefs.com

No. 22-________

BEL AIR AUTO AUCTION, INC.,
Petitioner,

v.
GREAT NORTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY,

Respondent.

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 24th day of October, 2022, send out 
from Omaha, NE 5 package(s) containing * copies of the PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI in the above entitled 
case. All parties required to be served have been served by Priority Mail.  Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SEE ATTACHED

LAWRENCE J. GEBHARDT
Counsel of Record
GREGORY L. ARBOGAST
GEBHARDT & SMITH LLP
One South St., Ste. 2200
Baltimore, MD 21202
(410) 385-5100
lgebh@gebsmith.com
garbogast@gebsmith.com

To be filed for:

42951

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24th day of October, 2022.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.



SERVICE LIST 

 

Attorneys for Great Northern Insurance Company 

 

Gabriela Richeimer, Esq. 

M. Addison Draper, Esq. 

Clyde & Co LLP 

1775 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

Suite 400 

Washington, DC 20006  

(202) 747-5100 

Gabriela.richeimer@clydeco.us 

Addison.draper@clydeco.us 

*3 copies 

 

Jonathan D. Hacker, Esq. 

Bradley N. Garcia, Esq. 

O’Melveny & Myers LLP 

1625 Eye Street, NW 

Washington, DC  20006 

(202) 383-5300 

jhacker@omm.com 

bgarcia@omm.com 

*3 copies 

 

Attorneys for Defendant, American Property Casualty Insurance Association and 

National Association of Mutual Insurance Companies 

 

Wystan M. Ackerman, Esq. 

Robinson & Cole, LLP 

280 Trumbull Street 

Hartford, CT  06103 

(860) 275-8388 

wackerman@rc.com 

*1 copy 

 

George E. Reede, Jr. 

Zelle LLP 

1775 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

Suite 375 

Washington, DC  20006 

(202) 899-4112 

greede@zelle.com 

*1 copy 

 

Laura A. Foggan, Esq. 

Crowell & Moring LLP 

1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC  20004-2595 

(202) 624-2774 

lfoggan@crowell.com 

*1 copy 
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